Dockets UE-170485/UG-170486
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this day served the attached Notice of Substitution of
Counsel upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below via electronic mail,
addressed to the email addresses shown below.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 21% day of February 2019.

Receive Confidential:

For Avista Corporation:

David J. Meyer, Esq.

Vice President/Chief Counsel
Kelly Norwood Vice President
State & Federal Regulation
Avista Corp.

P.O. Box 3727

1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-27
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com
david.meyer@avistacorp.com
Patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
Kevin.christie@avistacorp.com
Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com

For Public Counsel:

Lisa Gafken

Office of the Attorney General
Public Counsel Section

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
carlac@atg.wa.gov
chandam@atg.wa.gov
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov
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/sl Krista L. Gross

Legal Assistant

Office of the Attorney General

Utilities and Transportation Division

P.O. Box 40128, Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1194 / krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

For NWIGU:

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@-cablehuston.com

For AWEC:

Riley Peck

Davison Van Cleve

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450
Pportland, OR 97201
rgp@dvclaw.com
hmt@dvclaw.com
mgorman@consultbai.com
swilhelms@consultbai.com
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

For The Energy Project:
Simon ffitch

Attorney at Law

321 High School Road NE
Suite D3, Box No. 383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com
carol@ffitchlaw.com
leslie@ffitchlaw.com
shawnc@oppco.org
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Receive Non-Confidential Only:

For AWEC:

Tyler C. Pepple

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
tcp@dvclaw.com
jog@dvclaw.com
rgp@dvclaw.com
bstephens@consultbai.com
mdecker@consultbai.com

For NWIGU:

Ed Finklea

Executive Director
NWIGU

545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@awec.solutions
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